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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 April 2023COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 12.06 

 25.12 

 39.24 

 100.00 

 107,368,142 

 54,934,997 

 114,416,661 

 178,704,475 

 455,424,275 

 2,345,721 

 3,445,964 

 8,342,425 

 2,896,718 

 105,022,421 

 2,345,721 

 51,489,033 

 3,445,964 

 106,074,236 

 8,342,425 

 175,807,757 

 2,896,718  7,823,745.66 

 15,471,082.62 

 22,532,055.68 

 9,970,978.18 

 9,331,325.92 

 5,184,945.63 

 2,443,357.87 

 6,384,348.85 

$10,145,165.86 

$2.7009 

$8.80 

$2.7009 

$9.40 

$2.7079 

$10.07 

$2.7217 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,022,421 

 51,489,033 

 106,074,236 

 175,807,757 

 23.96 

 11.74 

 24.20 

 40.10 

 100.00 

 13.78 

 20.23 

 48.98 

 17.01 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$89,287,006.27 

BFAT
POUNDS

 438,393,447  17,030,828 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $9.66 

 17,030,828  438,393,447 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 23.58 

Inventory - Class II  0  848 ($18.74)

Inventory - Class III  159,448  0  414.56 

$395.82 Total Inventory  159,448  848 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(46,124,591.47)

 231,414.88 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 27.00 

 15.00 

$19.00 

$0.04954837 

$2.7083 

$9.87 

$43,486,650.05 

$217,216.81 

$9.91954837  438,393,447  17,030,828 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$92,424.55 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.87   x  .965  + $2.7083 x 3.5 )(

Released: May 10, 2023 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


