UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

April 2023

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	23.58 %	107,368,142	23.96 %	105,022,421	13.78 %	2,345,721
Producer Milk - Class II	12.06 %	54,934,997	11.74 %	51,489,033	20.23 %	3,445,964
Producer Milk - Class III	25.12 %	114,416,661	24.20 %	106,074,236	48.98 %	8,342,425
Producer Milk - Class IV	39.24 %	178,704,475	40.10 %	175,807,757	17.01 %	2,896,718
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	455,424,275	100.00 %	438,393,447	100.00 %	17,030,828
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk		105,022,42	1		\$9.66 /cwt	\$10,145,165.86
Butterfat Class I Differential at Location			2,3	345,721	\$2.7217 /lb	6,384,348.85 2,443,357.87
Class II Skim Milk		51,489,033	3		\$10.07 /cwt	5,184,945.63
Butterfat			3,4	145,964	\$2.7079 /lb	9,331,325.92
Class III Skim Milk		106,074,236	6		\$9.40 /cwt	9,970,978.18
Butterfat			8,3	342,425	\$2.7009 /lb	22,532,055.68
Class IV Skim Milk		175,807,757			\$8.80 /cwt	15,471,082.62
Butterfat				396,718	\$2.7009 /lb	7,823,745.66
Classified Value		438,393,447	•	030,828		\$89,287,006.27
Inventory - Class II		(848		(\$18.74)
Inventory - Class III				0		414.56
Total Inventory		159,448	5	848		\$395.82
Location Adjustments					\$92,424.55	
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						231,414.88
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(46,124,591.47)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		438,393,447	7 17,0	30,828 \$9.9	1954837 /cwt	\$43,486,650.05
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4954837 /cwt	\$217,216.81
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ) \$9.87 /cwt						
Uniform Butterfat Price \$2.7083 /lb						
Uniform Price (Maricop	a County, AZ)	(\$9.87 x.9	65 + \$2.7083	3 x 3.5) \$19.		
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		27.00 [%]				
Butterfat Percentage		15.00 %				
Released: May 10, 2023 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator						